
OCT. 15] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

S TATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT-continued 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Minimum • Maximum. 

1663 

209 

Annual 
Increments. 

.. ---~-~~-------- .. --.. -----.------'------- ~-------~T----'--~--

Substation Operators-
1st Gra.de 
2nd Grade 

System Operators 
Teamster-

One horse 
Two h.)rses .. 

£ 

370 

Technical Officer and Registrar, Wiremen's Registration Board, 
Head Offi.ce 

Technical Assistant, Christchurch 
Technical Assistant, Head Office 
Technical Assistant, Palmerston North 
Technical Assistant,. Auckland 
Test-room Technician 
Test-room 'technician (Senior) 
Tradesman 
Tradesman (Leading Hand) 
'rradesman, Foreman-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Turner 
Welder, &c. 

~ Commencing rate of salary according to age. 
t According' to membership of mess. \ 

385 
435 

* Same as clerical scale. 

£ 
410 
385 
510 

320 
330 
610 

585 
460 
435 
410 
410 
460 
365 
385 

435 
410 
365 
365 

£ 

15 

25 
25 

t At any point in clerical scale. 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORrrS DEPAR1'MENT 

Department and Position. 

Bath-attendants (male)--
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Bath-attendants (female)-
1st Grade 
2nd GI'ade 

Boiler-attendants .. 
Electrical Inspector, Rotorua .. 
Foreman, T'hermal Water-supply, Rotorua 
Gardeners--

Head, 'te Aroha and Queenstown 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Guide (Senior), Waitomo Caves 
Guides (Mountain)-

Chief 
1st Grade 
2nd Gr.!tde 
3rd Gr(tde 

Managers-
Lake Blouse, Waikaremoana 
Tokaartu 

Masseurs­
Head 
1st Grade (to be registered Masseurs) 
2nd Grade 

Mitsseuses-· 
Head 
1st Grade (to be registered Masseuses) 
2nd Gr.ade 

Operator aI)ld Despatoher, Miramar 
Painter, Leltding Hand, Rotorua 
Storekeeper, Rotorua 
Tioket Sellets 
Workshops Foreman, Rotorua 

... Same as clerical scale. 

£ 

t 

t 

385 
t 

375 

t 

t 

t At any point in olerical scale . 

£ 
345 
325 

270 
240 
325 
410 
410 

365 
345 
325 
385 

435 
385 
355 
320 

510 
560 

485 
410 
365 

400 
350 
325 
375 
385 
510~ 
240 
410 

g Gradin~ personal. 

£ 

25 
... 

25 

* 

* 


