SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued

STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT-continued

	Yearly Ra	Annual		
Department and Position.		Minimum. £	Maximum.	Increments
Substation Operators—			£	
lst Grade			410	
2nd Grade		370	385	15
System Operators			510	
Teamster—				
One horse			320	
Two horses			330	
Technical Officer and Registrar, Wiremen's Registration Bo			610	
Head Office	,			
Technical Assistant, Christchurch		•	585	
Technical Assistant, Head Office			460	
Technical Assistant, Palmerston North			435	
Technical Assistant, Auckland			410	
Test-room Technician		385	410	25
Test-room Technician (Senior)		435	460	25
Tradesman			365	
Tradesman (Leading Hand)			385	
Tradesman, Foreman—		••		
1st Grade			435	
			410	
Turmon			365	
Welder, &c			365	

¶ Commencing rate of salary according to age. * Same as clerical scale. † At any point in clerical scale. ‡ According to membership of mess.

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT

Department and Position. –							Yearly Ra	Annual	
							Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment
Bath-attendants	(male)			ĺ	£	£	£		
1st Grade	· .	••			••			345	
2nd Grade							+	325	•
Bath-attendants (female)-						1		
1st Grade	· · ´							270	
2nd Grade							+	240	*
Boiler-attendants								325	
Electrical Inspect								410	
Foreman, Therma								410	
Jardeners	11 00001			••			••	110	
Head, Te Arc	ha and	Queensto	wn					365	
1st Grade					••		••	345	
2nd Grade			••			••	••	325	
Juide (Senior), V				••	••	••	••	385	
Guides (Mountain		Caves	••	· •	••	••	••	305	
Chief							1	435	
1st Grade	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	385	
2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	• •	••	••	355	
3rd Grade	••	••	••	• •	• ••	••	••	320	•••
	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	320	••
Managers—	TT 7 . •1							510	
Lake House,		moana	••	••	••	••	••	510	•••
Tokaanu	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	560	
Masseurs-								102	
Head	· ·		•• 、	••	••	••		485	::
1st Grade (to		tered Ma	sseurs)	••	••	••	385	410	25
2nd Grade	••	••	••	••	••	••	†	365	*
Masseuses									
\mathbf{Head}	••	••	••	••	••	••	375	400	25
1st Grade (to	be regis	tered Ms	isseuses)	••	••	••	••	350	••
2nd Grade	••		••	••	••		†	325	*
Operator and Des			r	••	••		••	375	
Painter, Leading		otorua		••				385	
storekeeper, Roto	rua	••	••	••	••			510 <i>ξ</i>	
Ficket Sellers		••			••		+	240°	*
Workshops Forem	an, Rot	orua						410	

* Same as clerical scale.

† At any point in clerical scale.

 ξ Grading personal.

209